Kkkk
    DO-070.63E
HD 2021T
TRANSMITTERS FOR ILLUMINANCE AND IRRADIANCE MEASUREMENTS
LP PHOT 01 – LP RAD 01 – LP PAR 01 – LP UVA 01 – LP UVB 01 – LP UVC 01
PHOTOMETRIC AND RADIOMETRIC PROBES
CRN TECNOPART, S.A.
Sant Roc 30

photodiodes especially studied to adjust spectral response to a specific region of interest.
SERIE HD 2021T  TRANSMITTERS FOR ILLUMINANCE AND IRRADIANCE MEASUREMENTS.
ORDER CODES
* The full scale value has to be selected in the fields A, B, C
MODELO A B C X
HD 2021T 0,02÷2 klux 0,2÷20 klux
HD 2021T1 0,2÷20 W/m2 2÷200 W/m2 20÷2000 W/m2
HD 2021T2 0,2÷20 W/m2 2÷200 W/m2 20÷2000 W/m2
HD 2021T3 2÷200 W/m2 20÷2000 W/m2
HD 2021T4 2÷200 W/m2 20÷2000 W/m2
HD 2021T5 0,2÷20 W/m2 2÷200 W/m2 20÷2000 W/m2
HD 2021T6 20÷2000 cd/m2 0,2÷20kcd/m2 2÷200 klux
Other ranges on
request for at least
5 pcs per order
** For voltage output 0÷10V please indicate: V
For current output 4÷20mA please indicate: A
i.e. HD2021TBA: Transmitter for illuminance range 0,2÷20klux, Output 4÷20mA
Installation of transmitters
After choosing the right position where to install HD2021T, we
need to provide the electric connections inside the transmitter.
Loosen the four screws on the lid in order to lift it; the inside of
the transmitter will look as in figure n.1.
On the terminal board we will locate three terminals with the
following tags:
GND  =  meaning the ground referred to power supply an
               output signal
+Vcc  =  where the positive pole of the power supply has to be
               connected (in case of continuous power being
               employed)
Vlux (output)  =  system output to be connected to the positive
                           pole of a Multimeter or Data Logger
The sample below shows the installation of HD2021T
illuminance transmitter monitoring lamps intensity. For this kind
of application, HD2021T transmitters are generally installed on
ceilings, close to the area where illuminance needs to be
monitored (figure 2).
Through a reference Luxmeter (ex. HD2102.1(2) with probe
LP471 PHOT) previously placed in the operating area, we work
on HD2021T potentiometer until we get to the desired reference
value. HD2021T output is able to control several adjustable
feeders at the same time..
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
DIMENSIONS : HD2021T, HD2021T.1, HD2021T.2, HD2021T.3, HD2021T.4, HD2021T.5
DIMENSIONS : HD2021T.6
Sensitivity potentiometer
Access hole for sensitivity adjustment
Connect the cable shield to GND
LP PHOT 01,  LP RAD 01.  LP PAR 01,  LP UVA 01,  LP UVB 01,  LP UBC 01